EJCDCE

ENGINUERS JOINT CONTRAGT
DOCUMENTS COMMITYEE

Change Order No.
Date of Issuance: July 3, 2025 Effective Date:
Owner: Town of Bristol, Indiana Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor: Rieth Riley Corp. Contractor's Project No.:
Engineer:  Jones Petrie Rafinski, Corp Engineer's Project No.:  2021-00113
Project: Call 2024-1 Community Crossings Project Contract Name:

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:

This Change Order for the Project accounts for overruns and underruns of the individual pay item quantities of
the base bid for original contract items.

Proposed elimination of Elkhart St. from SR 15 to Charles St. construction to the contract consisting of:

s & & & & 9 0 0 & ¢ 0 6 P " e s B "

Pay item 1.01 for CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING to omit 1 LS at Unit Price of $3,333.00 per LS

Pay Item 1.02 for MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION to omit 1 LS at Unit Price of $11,358.00 per LS
Pay ltem 1.05 for SIDEWALK CONCRETE, OMIT to omit 76 SYS at Unit Price of $31.00 per SYS

Pay Item 1.07 for CONCRETE, OMIT to omit 90 SYS at Unit Price of $32.00 per SYS

Pay Item 1.08 for EXCAVATION, COMMON to omit 385 CYS at Unit Price of $36.00 per CYS

Pay Item 1.09 for EROSION CONTROL to omit 1 LS at Unit Price of $1,483.00 per LS

Pay ltem 1.1 for SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE Il to omit 1200 SYS at Unit Price of $11.30 per SYS

Pay Item 1.11 for SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE |1l to omit 76 SYS at Unit Price of $34.25 per SYS

Pay Item 1.12 for DENSE GRADED SUBBASE to omit 16 CYS at Unit Price of $115.00 per CYS

Pay Item 1.13 for HMA, TYPE B, SURFACE, 9.5 mm to omit 95 TON at Unit Price of $100.00 per TON

Pay ltem 1.14 for HMA, TYPE B, INTERMEDIATE, 19.0 mm to omit 125 TON at Unit Price of $90.50 per TON
Pay Item 1.15 for HMA, TYPE 8, BASE, 25.0 mm to omit 185 TON at Unit Price of $86.50 per TON

Pay Item 1.16 for JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE to omit 410 LFT at Unit Price of 50.50 per LFT

Pay Item 1.17 for JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE to omit 410 LFT at Unit Price of $0.50 per LFT

Pay Item 1.18 for ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT to omit 2200 SYS at Unit Price of $0.01 per SYS

Pay Item 1.19 for SIDEWALK, CONCRETE to omit 30 SYS at Unit Price of $136.00 per SYS

Pay ltem 1.2 for CURB RAMP, CONCRETE to omit 49 SYS at Unit Price of $260.00 per SYS

Pay Item 1.21 for DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES to omit 8 SYS at Unit Price of $157.00 per SYS

Pay Item 1.26 for PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 9 IN. to omit 50 SYS at Unit Price of $102.00 per SYS

Pay Item 1.28 for MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING to omit 2 EACH at Unit Price of
$525.00 per EACH

Pay ltem 1.29 for MULCHED SEEDING, TYPE U to omit 630 SYS at Unit Price of $4.15 per SYS

Pay Item 1.3 for TOPSOIL to omit 1 CYS at Unit Price of $160.00 per CY$

Pay Item 1.32 for CASTING, MANHOLE, ADJUST TO GRADE to omit 3 EACH at Unit Price of $565.00 per
EACH

Pay Item 1.33 for MAINTAINING TRAFFIC to omit 1 LS at Unit Price of $4,670.00 per LS

Pay Item 1.34 for SIGN POST, SQUARE, TYPE 1, UNREINFORCED ANCHOR BASE to omit 75 LFT at Unit Price
of $30.00 per LFT

Pay Item 1.35 for SIGN, SHEET, RELOCATE to omit 3 EACH at Unit Price of $150.00 per EACH

Pay Item 1.36 for SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND, 0.100 IN. THICKNESS to omit 18.5 SFT at Unit Price of $10.00
per SFT

EICDC® ¢-941, Change Order.,
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers joint Contract Documents Committee,
Pagelof5




EJCDC=

ENGINEGRE JOINT CONTRAGT
BOGUMENTS COMMITTER

Propesed addition of St. Joseph St. from Charles St. to Apollo St. construction from the contract consisting of:

® & & & & 5 & & 0 O & S 0 0 0 8 e 8 8

Pay Item 4.01 for CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING to add 1 LS at Unit Price of $2,833.00 per LS

Pay Item 4.02 for MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION to add 1 LS at Unit Price of $10,858.00 per LS

Pay Item 4.03 for CLEARING RIGHT-OF-WAY to add 1 LS at Unit Price of $12,700.00 per LS

Pay Item 4.04 for EXCAVATION, COMMON to add 570 CYS at Unit Price of $36.00 per CYS

Pay Item 4.05 for EROSION CONTROL to add 1 LS at Unit Price of $12,33.00 per LS

Pay ltem 4.06 for SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE Il to add 40 SYS at Unit Price of $11.30 per SYS

Pay Item 4,07 for SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE Il to add 1755 SYS at Unit Price of $18.00 per SYS

Pay [tem 4.09 for DENSE GRADED SUBBASE to add 10 CYS at Unit Price of $115.00 per CYS

Pay Item 4.1 for COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53 to add 570 TON at Unit Price of $50.00 per TON

Pay ltem 4.11 for COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 73 to add 25 TON at Unit Price of $160,00 per TON

Pay Item 4.12 for HMA, SURFACE, TYPE B, 9.5 MM to add 125 TON at Unit Price of $100.00 per TON

Pay Item 4.13 for HMA, INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B, 19.0 MM to add 165 TON at Unit Price of $90.50 per TON
Pay Item 4.14 for HMA, BASE, TYPE B, 25.0 MM to add 250 TON at Unit Price of $86.50 per TON

Pay Item 4.15 for JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE to add 415 LFT at Unit Price of $0.50 per LFT

Pay ltem 4.16 for JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE to add 415 LFT at Unit Price of $0.50 per LFT

Pay Item 4.18 for ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT to add 1515 SYS at Unit Price of $0.01 per 5YS

Pay Item 4.19 for SIDEWALK, CONCRETE to add 195 SYS at Unit Price of $86.00 per SYS

Pay Item 4.2 for CURB RAMP, CONCRETE to add 90 SYS at Unit Price of $260.00 per SYS

Pay Item 4.21 for DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES to add 10 SYS at Unit Price of $157.00 per SYS

Pay ltem 4,22A for CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, PER REVISION 2 to add 195 LFT at Unit Price of $54.00
per LFT

Pay Item 4.25 for PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 9 IN. to add 40 SYS at Unit Price of $102.00 per SYS

Pay ltem 4.26 for MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING to add 2 EACH at Unit Price of
$525.00 per EACH

Pay Item 4.27 for MULCHED SEEDING, TYPE U to add 145 SYS at Unit Price of $4.15 per SYS

Pay Item 4.32 for CASTING, MANHOLE, ADJUST TO GRADE to add 3 EACH at Unit Price of $565.,00 per EACH
Pay ltem 4.33 for CASTING, WATER VALVE, ADIUST TO GRADE to add 1 EACH at Unit Price of $400.00 per
EACH

Pay Item 4.35 for MAINTAINING TRAFFIC to add 1 LS at Unit Price of $5,000.00 per LS

Pay Item 4.36 for SIGN, GROUND MOUNTED, RESET to add 2 EACH at Unit Price of $150.00 per EACH

Pay Item 4.37 for TRANSVERSE MARKING, PAINT, STOP LINE, WHITE, 24 IN. to add 84 LFT at Unit Price of
$25.00 per LFT

The attached list amounts to a net increase of the Contract Price of $99,720.90.

EICDC® C-941, Change Order,
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.
Page 2 of 5




EJCDC=

ENGINEERS JOINT CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS COMMITTEE

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGEIN-CONTFRAGF-HMES
hota.ch i Milost i applicable]
Original Contract Price: Original-Contract Fimes:
Substantial Completion:
$.474,886.20 Readyfor-FinalPaymenti——
—daysordates
Hnerease]-{Decrease]-from-previouslty-approved Change | [increasel}-[Decrease]-from-previously-approved-Change
Orders Ne——to-No——: Orders-No——to-No——
Substantial Completion:
S Ready-forFinal-Payment:
days
Contract-Rrice-priorto-this-Change-Order: ContractTimes-priortothis-Change-Order:
SubstantialCompletions—— oo
S Ready-for-kHnalPoyment—
——— days-ordates
[Increase] [Beerease] of this Change Order: Haereasel{Decreasel-of this-Change Order:
SubstaptialCompletiom—«
$ 99,720.90 Ready-forFinal-Pay
days-or-dates
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times-with-all-approved Change-Orders:
Substantial-Completion:
$574,607.10 Ready-forFinal-Payment:
—— days-or-dates
ACCEPTED: / ACC :
By: By: By:
Engineer (¥ required) Owner {Authorized Signature) Contracg uthorw?d Slgnature)
Title: __ yransportation Division Leader_ 1111e : Tie <
Date: 7/21/2025 Date Date mZZS"‘
Appreved-by-Funding-Ageney-{if
applicable)

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Jaint Contract Documents Commiittee.
Page 3 of 5




DOGUMENTS COMMITTER

ELKHART STREET
FROM: | SR15
TO: CHARLES STREET
Quantity $ Amount

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION Overrun/(Underrun) UNIT Overrun/{Underrun)
1.01 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING 1 LS ($3333.00)
1.02 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION 1 LS {$11358.00)
1.05 SIDEWALK CONCRETE, REMOVE 76 5YS ($2356.00)
1.07 CONCRETE, REMQVE a0 SYS ($2880.00)
1.08 EXCAVATION, COMMON 365 CYS {$13860.00) 7
1.09 EROSION CONTROL 1 LS {$1483.00)
1.10 SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE I 1,200 SYS { $13560.00)
1.11 SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE Ill 76 SYS {$2603.00)
1.12 DENSE GRADED SUBBASE 16 CYSs {$1840.00)
1.13 HMA, TYPE B, SURFACE, 8.5 mm 05 TON { $9500.00)
1.14 HMA, TYPE B, INTERMEDIATE, 19.0 mm 125 TON ($11312.50)
1.15 HMA, TYPE B, BASE, 25.0 mm 185 TON ($16002.50)
1.186 JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE 410 LFT ($205.00)
1.17 JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE 410 LFT ($205.00)
1.18 ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 2,200 SYS ($22.00)
1.19 SIDEWALK, CONCRETE 30 SYS { $4080.00)
1.20 CURB RAMP, CONCRETE 49 SYS ($12740,00)
1.21 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES 8 SYS {$1256,00)
1.26 PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 9 IN. a0 SYS { $9180.00)

MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR
128 | seeping 2 EACH ( $1050.00)
1.29 MULCHED SEEDING, TYPEU 620 SYS ( $2863.50)
1.30 TOPSOIL 1 CYS {$160.00)
1.32 CASTING, MANHCLE, ADJUST TO GRADE 3 EACH ($1695.00)
1.33 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 LS ( $4670.00)
134 | DNRENFORGED ANGHOR BAE 75 LFT ($2250.00)
1.35 SIGN, SHEET, RELOCATE 3 EACH {$450.00)
1.36 ?:ﬁgkﬁ:ggl WITH LEGEND, 0.100 IN. 18.50 SFT ($185.00)
Net Querrun/ (Underrun} = {$131,099.50)

. EICDC® C-941, Change Order,
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee,

Page 4 of 5




EJCDC=

ENGINECRS JOINY CONTRACY

DOCUMENTS COMMITTER

SAINT JOSEPH STREET
FROM: CHARLES STREET
TO: APOLLO STREET
ITEM Quantity $ Amount
NO. DESCRIPTION Overrun/{Underrun} UNIT Overrun/{Underrun)
4.01 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING 1 LS $2,833.00
4.02 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION 1 LS $10,858.00
4.03 CLEARING RIGHT-OF-WAY 1 LS $12,700.00
4.04 EXCAVATION, COMMON 570 CYS $20,520.00
4.05 EROSION CONTROL 1 LS $1,233.00
4.06 SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE Il 40 5YS $452.00
4.07 SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE Ill 1,755 SYS $31,590.00
4.09 DENSE GRADED SUBBASE 10 CYS $1,150.00
4.10 COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NQ, 53 570 TON $28,500.00
4.11 COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO., 73 25 TON $4,000.00
4.12 HMA, SURFACE, TYPE B, 9.5 MM 125 TON $12,500.00
4,13 HMA, INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B, 19.0 MM 165 TON 514,932.,50
4,14 HMA, BASE, TYPE B, 25.0 MM 250 TON $21,625.00
4,15 JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE 415 LFT 5207.50
4,16 JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE 415 LFT 5207.50
418 ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 1,515 SYS $15.15
4,19 SIDEWALK, CONCRETE 195 5YS $16,770.00
4.20 CURB RAMP, CONCRETE 90 5YS $23,400.00
4,21 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES 10 SYS §1,570.00
CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, PER
4228 | REVISION 2 195 LFT $10,530,00
4.25 PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 9 IN. 40 5YS $4,080.00
MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION
4.26 FOR SEEDING 2 EACH $1,050.00
4.27 MULCHED SEEDING, TYPE U 145 SYS 5601.75
CASTING, MANHOLE, ADJUST TO
4.32 GRADE 3 EACH $1,695.00
CASTING, WATER VALVE, ADJUST TO
433 | GrapE 1 EACH $400.00
435 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 LS $5,000.00
4.36 SIGN, GROUND MOUNTED, RESET 2 EACH $300.00
TRANSVERSE MARKING, PAINT, STOP
4.37 LINE, WHITE, 24 IN, 84 LFT $2,100.00
Net Overrun/ (Undersun) = $230,820.40

JAProjects\2021 Projects\2021-0113 Bristol\Street Depi2025 CCMG Call 20625-1\15_Construction Administration\Change Orders\Na,
1\DRAFT 2025-06-23 RR.docx

EICDC"® C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Dacuments Committee.
Page 5 of 5




